
Yankee Weimaraner Club

Saturday, June 17, 2017

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Christie McNamara Judge:

4 5Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Rascal, Scottish Terrier, John McNabneyAJPB

4002 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAJPB

4003 Secret, Papillon, Shelly ZimboskiAJPB

4005 Minnie, All American, Agnes OrlowskiAJPB

4006 Harley, Papillon, Lynne CrawfordAJPB

8 9Jump Height = # of dogs

8010 Echo, Border Terrier, Merris WilliamsAJPA

8009 Roxie, Miniature Schnauzer, Jane GrayAJPB

8011 Ruby, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa LohsenAJPB

8012 Leroy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Pamela 

Mannes

AJPB

8002 April, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Melissa 

Camerato

AXJB

8003 Ben Matlock, Australian Terrier, Nancy WentworthAXJB

8004 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAXJB

8006 Jazz, Papillon, Arlene CollinsAXJB

8007 Comet, Papillon, Lynne CrawfordAXJB

12 25Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Gem, Parson Russell Terrier, Donna NolanAXJA

12019 Reese, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsAJPB

12020 Bellarina, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AJPB

12021 Patches, Cocker Spaniel, Nancy HeightAJPB

12022 Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie OlsenAJPB

12023 Carmen, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara RogersAJPB

12024 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAJPB

12025 Axl, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly BaderAJPB

12002 Tony, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Pamela MannesAXJB

12003 Sammie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona 

McIntosh

AXJB

12004 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXJB

12005 Sadie, All American, Lisa TibbalsAXJB

12006 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah GibsonAXJB

12007 Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa 

Johnson

AXJB

12008 Cocoa, Shetland Sheepdog, Candis AnglaceAXJB

12009 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXJB

12010 Castle, West Highland White Terrier, Lisa TibbalsAXJB

12011 PeeAir, Papillon, Vicki. WeaverAXJB

12012 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonAXJB

12013 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAXJB

12014 Zoe, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle TrummerAXJB

12015 Taffy, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa LohsenAXJB

12016 Cooper, Parson Russell Terrier, Donna NolanAXJB

12017 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXJB

12018 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuinessAXJB

16 22Jump Height = # of dogs

16002 Savvy, Miniature American Shepherd, Pamela O'DayAXJA

16010 Rowdy, Shetland Sheepdog, Candis AnglaceAXJA

16021 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAJPB

16022 Hannah, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAJPB

16001 Snickers, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa LohsenAXJB

16003 Russel, Cocker Spaniel, Todd BeamanAXJB

16004 Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXJB

16005 Matches, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa LohsenAXJB

16006 Cody, Shetland Sheepdog, Gerry CarrieroAXJB

16007 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreAXJB

16008 Mika, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsAXJB

16009 Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AXJB

16011 Nautique, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXJB

16012 Reese, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa LohsenAXJB

16013 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAXJB

16014 Pete, All American, Geralyn RussoAXJB

16015 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXJB

16016 Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia BeamanAXJB

16017 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXJB

16018 Lexi, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly BaderAXJB

16019 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'DonnellAXJB

16020 Pippa, Border Collie, Lynmarie ThompsonAXJB

20 25Jump Height = # of dogs

20020 Breeze, Weimaraner, Jean GambleAJPA

20003 Tuukka, Finnish Lapphund, Gail CollinsAXJA

20006 Neon, All American, Pam GreenAXJA

20007 Fred, Border Collie, Lisa MaturoAXJA

20009 Wish, Border Collie, Cheryl HoyeAXJA

20019 Hailey, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXJA

20023 Only, Border Collie, Andy WintherAXJA

20021 Kola, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn FichmanAJPB

20022 Razz, Bernese Mountain Dog, Patti RosnerAJPB

20040 Boo, Rottweiler, Kristi KerrAJPB
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20050 Serenity, Rottweiler, Danielle BrechterAXJB

20060 Ben, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAJPB

20070 Sollie, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAJPB

20001 Phantom, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

20002 Pixel, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXJB

20005 Fancy, Border Collie, Hannah NaiburgAXJB

20008 Ringo, All American, Raphael DavisonAXJB

20010 Sada, All American, Lynn LesniakAXJB

20011 Danuta, Vizsla, Nancy ChereAXJB

20012 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

20013 Ripple, Flat Coated Retriever, Sally Nettleton SmilasAXJB

20014 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20015 Madison, Border Collie, Debra FerentinosAXJB

20017 Cheers, Golden Retriever, Patti RosnerAXJB

20018 Spee, Border Collie, Pam O'DayAXJB

24 12Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Stevie, Standard Poodle, Karen EvansAXJA

24004 Kai, All American, Lynn HettingerAXJA

24018 Cash, Weimaraner, Pat SandilloAXJA

24003 Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen PalmerAXJB

24005 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

24006 Zoom, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraAXJB

24007 Mystic, Standard Poodle, Helen ReinhardtAXJB

24008 Cruzan, Weimaraner, Lynette BresnahanAXJB

24009 Capt Jack, Labrador Retriever, Lisa DonnarummaAXJB

24010 Bullet, Standard Poodle, Candyce PaparoAXJB

24013 Maya, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanAXJB

24014 Sydney, Weimaraner, Patricia BodanAXJB

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Christie McNamara Judge:

4 5Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Rascal, Scottish Terrier, John McNabneyAXPA

4002 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAXPB

4003 Secret, Papillon, Shelly ZimboskiAXPB

4005 Minnie, All American, Agnes OrlowskiAXPB

4006 Harley, Papillon, Lynne CrawfordAXPB

8 10Jump Height = # of dogs

8008 Ronin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie MeredithAXPA

8009 Roxie, Miniature Schnauzer, Jane GrayAXPB

8010 Echo, Border Terrier, Merris WilliamsAXPB

8011 Ruby, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa LohsenAXPB

8012 Leroy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Pamela 

Mannes

AXPB

8002 April, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Melissa 

Camerato

AXB

8003 Ben Matlock, Australian Terrier, Nancy WentworthAXB

8004 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAXB

8006 Jazz, Papillon, Arlene CollinsAXB

8007 Comet, Papillon, Lynne CrawfordAXB

12 25Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Gem, Parson Russell Terrier, Donna NolanAXA

12002 Tony, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Pamela MannesAXA

12019 Reese, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsAXPB

12020 Bellarina, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AXPB

12021 Patches, Cocker Spaniel, Nancy HeightAXPB

12022 Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie OlsenAXPB

12023 Carmen, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara RogersAXPB

12024 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXPB

12025 Axl, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly BaderAXPB

12003 Sammie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona 

McIntosh

AXB

12004 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXB

12005 Sadie, All American, Lisa TibbalsAXB

12006 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah GibsonAXB

12007 Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa 

Johnson

AXB

12008 Cocoa, Shetland Sheepdog, Candis AnglaceAXB

12009 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXB

12010 Castle, West Highland White Terrier, Lisa TibbalsAXB

12011 PeeAir, Papillon, Vicki. WeaverAXB

12012 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonAXB

12013 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAXB

12014 Zoe, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle TrummerAXB

12015 Taffy, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa LohsenAXB

12016 Cooper, Parson Russell Terrier, Donna NolanAXB

12017 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXB

12018 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuinessAXB

16 22Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Snickers, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa LohsenAXA

16002 Savvy, Miniature American Shepherd, Pamela O'DayAXA

16003 Russel, Cocker Spaniel, Todd BeamanAXA

16021 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXPB

16022 Hannah, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXPB
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16004 Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXB

16005 Matches, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa LohsenAXB

16006 Cody, Shetland Sheepdog, Gerry CarrieroAXB

16007 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreAXB

16008 Mika, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsAXB

16009 Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AXB

16010 Rowdy, Shetland Sheepdog, Candis AnglaceAXB

16011 Nautique, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXB

16012 Reese, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa LohsenAXB

16013 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAXB

16014 Pete, All American, Geralyn RussoAXB

16015 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXB

16016 Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia BeamanAXB

16017 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXB

16018 Lexi, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly BaderAXB

16019 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'DonnellAXB

16020 Pippa, Border Collie, Lynmarie ThompsonAXB

20 25Jump Height = # of dogs

20020 Breeze, Weimaraner, Jean GambleAXPA

20070 Sollie, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAXPA

20002 Pixel, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXA

20003 Tuukka, Finnish Lapphund, Gail CollinsAXA

20004 Viktor, Whippet, Rhonda ShumakerAXA

20005 Fancy, Border Collie, Hannah NaiburgAXA

20006 Neon, All American, Pam GreenAXA

20007 Fred, Border Collie, Lisa MaturoAXA

20021 Kola, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn FichmanAXPB

20022 Razz, Bernese Mountain Dog, Patti RosnerAXPB

20040 Boo, Rottweiler, Kristi KerrAXPB

20050 Serenity, Rottweiler, Danielle BrechterAXB

20060 Ben, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAXPB

20001 Phantom, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

20008 Ringo, All American, Raphael DavisonAXB

20009 Wish, Border Collie, Cheryl HoyeAXB

20010 Sada, All American, Lynn LesniakAXB

20011 Danuta, Vizsla, Nancy ChereAXB

20012 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

20013 Ripple, Flat Coated Retriever, Sally Nettleton SmilasAXB

20014 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20015 Madison, Border Collie, Debra FerentinosAXB

20017 Cheers, Golden Retriever, Patti RosnerAXB

20018 Spee, Border Collie, Pam O'DayAXB

20019 Hailey, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXB

24 12Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Stevie, Standard Poodle, Karen EvansAXA

24002 Beau, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanAXA

24003 Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen PalmerAXB

24004 Kai, All American, Lynn HettingerAXB

24005 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

24006 Zoom, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraAXB

24007 Mystic, Standard Poodle, Helen ReinhardtAXB

24008 Cruzan, Weimaraner, Lynette BresnahanAXB

24009 Capt Jack, Labrador Retriever, Lisa DonnarummaAXB

24010 Bullet, Standard Poodle, Candyce PaparoAXB

24013 Maya, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanAXB

24014 Sydney, Weimaraner, Patricia BodanAXB

Standard Open/Open P

Christie McNamara Judge:

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8013 Olivia, Australian Terrier, Nancy WentworthOA

8014 Rowan, Shetland Sheepdog, Heather WittOA

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12026 Lacey, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Melissa 

Camerato

OA

12027 Boogie, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn WalterOA

12028 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoOA

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16023 Kip, Miniature Poodle, Susan MischelOA

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20023 Only, Border Collie, Andy WintherOA

20024 Abby, All American, Terrance O'HanlonOA

24 5Jump Height = # of dogs

24015 Splash, Flat Coated Retriever, Sally Nettleton SmilasOA

24016 Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve BassonOA

24017 Pizazz, Weimaraner, Lorna GodsillOA

24018 Cash, Weimaraner, Pat SandilloOA

24019 Ritz, German Shepherd Dog, Linda EvangelistiOA
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Standard Novice A/B/P

Christie McNamara Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8015 Willow, Toy Poodle, Yuanshuo Alice WangNAB

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16024 Wager, Shetland Sheepdog, Nancy RalphNAB

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20025 Xena, Labrador Retriever, Dorraine ParkerNAA

20026 Winter, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle TrummerNAB

20027 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara ArmourNAB

20028 Dahlia, Dalmatian, Bronwyn SchoelzelNAB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Christie McNamara Judge:

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8008 Ronin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie MeredithOJP

8013 Olivia, Australian Terrier, Nancy WentworthOAJ

8014 Rowan, Shetland Sheepdog, Heather WittOAJ

8015 Willow, Toy Poodle, Yuanshuo Alice WangOAJ

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12026 Lacey, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Melissa 

Camerato

OAJ

12027 Boogie, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn WalterOAJ

12028 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoOAJ

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20004 Viktor, Whippet, Rhonda ShumakerOAJ

20024 Abby, All American, Terrance O'HanlonOAJ

20026 Winter, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle TrummerOAJ

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24015 Splash, Flat Coated Retriever, Sally Nettleton SmilasOAJ

24017 Pizazz, Weimaraner, Lorna GodsillOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Christie McNamara Judge:

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16023 Kip, Miniature Poodle, Susan MischelNAJB

16024 Wager, Shetland Sheepdog, Nancy RalphNAJB

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20025 Xena, Labrador Retriever, Dorraine ParkerNAJA

20027 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara ArmourNAJB

20028 Dahlia, Dalmatian, Bronwyn SchoelzelNAJB

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24016 Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve BassonNAJB

24019 Ritz, German Shepherd Dog, Linda EvangelistiNAJB

Page 4 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 


